community foundation

Focus Fund Endowment

In 2021, we’ve awarded $29,570 in grants; the following are summaries of the grants awarded.

Centra Wellness Network

Child & Family Services of NW MI
Good Samaritan Family Services
Kalkaska Area Interfaith Resources

Michigan Challenge Traditional
Sail Training

St. Philip’s Episcopal Church

*Junior Achievement of NW MI
Kids on the Go- Traverse City
PoWeR! Book Bags

The Friendship Community Center

Women’s Resource Center of GT Area

$2,160
$2,500
$2,500
$5,000

$2,500

$2,500

$2,500
$2,500
$2,700
$2,710

$2,500

*includes §1,070 from the Phillip B. Begley Endowment

Materials costs for Mental Health First Aid program
Voicemail attendant

Food cooler

Food pantry and Community Meal program

Coast Guard approved inflatable lift raft

Baby Pantry supplies, including formula, diapers, safe sleep items,
clothing and home safety equipment

JA 2021/2022 Programming

TC program expansion

Purchase of an enclosed trailer

Capital campaign planning phase

24-hour Crisis Hotline Program



